SCHEDULE |

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION
REAPPOINTMENT OF EXECUTIVE SECRETARIES
2006-07 SCHOOL YEAR

Salary

Executive Secretary

Madeline Cucuzza

Joyce Marando

Josephine Mleziva

Katherine Mulligan

Teresa Verdi

$68,687.84 +

69,528.16
50,669.84 +

78,608.40
69,971.20

Longevity

hourly rate (2hr. min.)
per Board Meeting

$3,400

hourly.rate 2hr. min.)
per Board Meeting

$3,400
$3,800




